
UAlbany Baseball

Overall Statistics for University at Albany (as of May 27, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 23-30   Home: 9-8   Away: 12-20   Neutral: 2-2   America East: 9-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 Hinchy,Matt  . 3 4 9 48-48 175 31 61 9 1 1 34 75  . 4 2 9 14 3 24 2  . 4 0 2 2 0 2-4 337 15 4  . 9 8 9

15 Sacks,Kyle  . 3 1 1 53-53 193 33 60 8 2 2 30 78  . 4 0 4 19 5 45 5  . 3 8 2 3 2 9-13 114 6 4  . 9 6 8

12 Donati,Kevin  . 2 8 4 49-49 176 26 50 5 1 0 18 57  . 3 2 4 9 5 42 4  . 3 3 5 1 4 18-20 60 137 21  . 9 0 4

25 Powers,Connor  . 2 7 1 52-51 177 27 48 6 0 5 29 69  . 3 9 0 23 1 35 1  . 3 5 8 0 3 4-9 78 1 2  . 9 7 5

31 Todd,Tre  . 2 6 5 34-31 98 25 26 6 1 1 9 37  . 3 7 8 30 2 31 1  . 4 4 6 0 1 3-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 Harasta,Evan  . 2 6 3 52-52 175 23 46 11 0 1 37 60  . 3 4 3 31 3 30 3  . 3 7 7 3 0 0-0 269 41 1  . 9 9 7

 1 Miller,Will  . 2 6 0 53-53 200 35 52 13 4 0 25 73  . 3 6 5 24 10 70 2  . 3 6 8 0 7 10-13 116 1 1  . 9 9 2

 4 Canaday,Karson  . 2 5 9 52-52 162 30 42 6 0 0 20 48  . 2 9 6 23 4 17 2  . 3 5 6 5 1 14-16 93 122 9  . 9 6 0

 9 Tracy,Joey  . 2 2 6 37-31 93 8 21 5 0 0 12 26  . 2 8 0 17 7 18 1  . 3 6 3 7 1 0-1 15 44 8  . 8 8 1

 3 Lagravinese,Patrick  . 2 0 9 39-29 91 16 19 2 1 0 9 23  . 2 5 3 23 0 6 2  . 3 6 8 0 1 0-3 36 33 11  . 8 6 3

--------------------

37 Longhurst,Garrett  . 2 0 6 16-8 34 6 7 3 0 0 1 10  . 2 9 4 4 0 12 0  . 2 8 9 0 0 1-1 19 0 0 1.000

 6 Hayden,Kenny  . 2 0 0 18-1 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-1 6 1 0 1.000

29 Codispoti,Matt  . 1 2 1 25-16 66 2 8 3 1 1 9 16  . 2 4 2 4 2 17 4  . 1 9 2 1 0 0-0 112 4 1  . 9 9 1

20 Mueller,Eric  . 0 7 7 10-2 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 7 7 0 0 6 0  . 0 7 7 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

38 Daugherty,Ryan  . 0 0 0 7-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

30 Behan,Brendan  . 0 0 0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 . 0 0 0 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 5 53 1672 266 443 77 11 11 234 575  . 3 4 4 223 43 358 27  . 3 6 2 22 21 61-85 1285 465 67  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 7 1 53 1662 295 450 85 15 21 259 628  . 3 7 8 248 42 338 32  . 3 7 4 24 30 61-79 1316 528 51  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (399), Opp (426). DPs turned - Team (38), Opp (35). IBB - Team (3), Donati,K 1, Todd,T 1, Sacks,K 1, Opp (3).

Picked off - Donati,K 2, Sacks,K 2, Canaday,K 1, Miller,W 1, Powers,C 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 8 Torres,Hunter  2 . 6 4 2-1 17 0 0 0/1 0 30.2 26 11 9 10 17 8 0 2  . 2 3 0 5 1 0 2 2

36 Savino,Dominic  3 . 0 5 1-1 20 0 0 0/2 9 38.1 39 14 13 21 26 5 1 0  . 2 7 9 3 3 1 1 2

17 Ryan,Brendan  3 . 8 6 5-4 15 8 1 0/1 1 63.0 55 30 27 30 48 12 2 1  . 2 3 5 4 3 1 2 4

 7 Stinar,Ryan  4 . 8 7 5-2 9 8 0 0/0 0 40.2 34 23 22 20 40 5 1 0  . 2 3 1 11 7 0 2 4

 2 Failing,Marcus  4 . 9 3 2-4 11 11 0 0/1 0 45.2 44 30 25 24 22 8 3 3  . 2 5 3 8 6 0 1 4

22 Woods,Stephen  5 . 5 7 4-5 14 12 1 1/0 0 64.2 69 44 40 41 88 14 0 4  . 2 6 8 22 3 0 3 4

11 Spedafino,Angelo  5 . 8 7 1-1 12 3 0 0/0 0 30.2 36 23 20 19 25 3 1 5  . 2 8 6 10 2 0 1 2

--------------------

34 McLean,Kenny  3 . 7 0 1-4 10 5 0 0/0 0 24.1 29 18 10 15 22 6 1 2  . 2 8 7 2 1 1 2 0

23 Balbierz,Derek  5 . 4 0 0-1 17 0 0 0/0 0 21.2 16 16 13 18 12 1 1 1  . 2 2 2 7 7 0 3 0

16 Dugdale,Terry  5 . 8 7 0-0 16 0 0 0/0 0 15.1 21 18 10 12 9 3 1 0  . 3 1 3 3 3 0 3 1

28 Paulino,Brian  6 . 6 5 1-5 9 4 0 0/0 0 23.0 29 22 17 12 8 5 1 1  . 3 0 9 2 1 0 1 4

33 Romero,Joe  9 . 0 0 1-2 13 1 0 0/0 0 15.0 30 26 15 15 11 6 1 0  . 4 2 3 3 4 0 0 3

35 DeCelle,Sam 10.57 0-0 13 1 0 0/0 1 15.1 22 20 18 11 10 9 2 2  . 3 3 3 3 1 1 3 0

Totals  5 . 0 2 23-30 53 53 2 3/2 11 428.1 450 295 239 248 338 85 15 21  . 2 7 1 83 42 4 24 30

Opponents  4 . 8 4 30-23 53 53 5 5/3 8 438.2 443 266 236 223 358 77 11 11  . 2 6 5 46 43 10 22 21

PB - Team (18), Harasta,E 11, Codispoti,M 4, Daugherty,R 3, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (5), Harasta,E 3, Failing,M 1, Stinar,R

1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Harasta,E (48-66), Woods,S (14-14), Codispoti,M (13-13), Stinar,R (10-11), Failing,M (5-10), Torres,H

(8-9), Ryan,B (3-7), Spedafino,A (5-7), McLean,K (5-5), Romero,J (3-4), Balbierz,D (1-3), Savino,D (2-3), DeCelle,S (3-3),

Paulino,B (2-3).



UAlbany Baseball

Overall Statistics for University at Albany (as of May 27, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

37 Longhurst,Garrett 19 19 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Woods,Stephen 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0

 7 Stinar,Ryan 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

36 Savino,Dominic 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

28 Paulino,Brian 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

17 Ryan,Brendan 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

 6 Hayden,Kenny 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Daugherty,Ryan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 3 0

20 Mueller,Eric 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Torres,Hunter 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

16 Dugdale,Terry 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 DeCelle,Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

24 Harasta,Evan 311 269 41 1  . 9 9 7 0 48 18  . 7 2 7 11 0

 1 Miller,Will 118 116 1 1  . 9 9 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Codispoti,Matt 117 112 4 1  . 9 9 1 3 13 0 1.000 4 0

21 Hinchy,Matt 356 337 15 4  . 9 8 9 29 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Powers,Connor 81 78 1 2  . 9 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Sacks,Kyle 124 114 6 4  . 9 6 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Canaday,Karson 224 93 122 9  . 9 6 0 29 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Donati,Kevin 218 60 137 21  . 9 0 4 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Tracy,Joey 67 15 44 8  . 8 8 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Lagravinese,Patrick 80 36 33 11  . 8 6 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Romero,Joe 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 2 Failing,Marcus 10 1 7 2  . 8 0 0 0 5 5  . 5 0 0 0 0

11 Spedafino,Angelo 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

34 McLean,Kenny 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

30 Behan,Brendan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Todd,Tre 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Balbierz,Derek 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Totals 1817 1285 465 67  . 9 6 3 38 61 18  . 7 7 2 18 0

Opponents 1895 1316 528 51  . 9 7 3 35 61 24  . 7 1 8 15 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   0.1 AB/Game   1 TPA   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.5 IP/Game


